PLANNING COMMISSION HEATH TOWNSHIP

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

TO: THE RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS OF HEATH TOWNSHIP, ALLEGAN COUNTY, MICHIGAN, AND ANY OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Planning Commission of Heath Township will conduct a public hearing concerning the following matters to be held on Thursday, March 16, 2017 at 7:00 p.m. at the Heath Township Hall, 3440 M-40, in the Township.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the item(s) to be considered include, in brief, the following:

- 1. The application of Jon Pepoy for a special use permit pursuant to Section 16.09(h) of the Township's Zoning Ordinance to construct an accessory building closer to the road right of way than the principal residence. The property is approximately 2.94 acres in size and is located at 3181 Hidden Lane Drive, Hamilton, MI 49419 within the Township. The tax parcel number is 03-09-017-010-30.
- 2. The application of Rick Brinkhuis for a special use permit pursuant to Section 16.09(h) of the Township's Zoning Ordinance to construct an addition to an accessory builder located closer to the road right of way than the principal residence. The property is is located at 3466 36th Street, Hamilton, MI 49419. The tax parcel number is 03-09-001-018-20

Written comments will be received from any interested persons concerning the foregoing application(s) by the Heath Township Clerk at the Township Hall at any time during regular business hours up to the date of the hearing and may be further received by the Planning Commission at the hearing.

All interested persons are invited and urged to attend.

Heath Township will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as interpreters for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed material being considered at the hearing, to individuals with disabilities at the hearing upon four (4) days' notice to the Heath Township Clerk. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Heath Township Clerk at the address or telephone number listed below.

HEATH TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION Sheila Meiste, Clerk 3440 M-40, P.O. Box 241 Hamilton, Michigan 49419 (269) 751-2403